OP \$1215.00 2756951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Assessments, LLC		10/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kayne Senior Credit III Loanco, LLC, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	150 Riverside Plaza, Suite 2010		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2756951	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING		
Registration Number:	2946363	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING		
Registration Number:	3131741	BATERIA III		
Registration Number:	3131805	BATERIA III WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ		
Registration Number:	2769779	BEAR		
Registration Number:	2605875	BEAR		
Registration Number:	2828276	BEAR		
Registration Number:	2605874	BEAR		
Registration Number:	2939148	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING C		
Registration Number:	1198662	BENDER		
Registration Number:	1492201	COGAT		
Registration Number:	2364704	COMPUSCORE		
Registration Number:	3125501	DAR DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENTS OF READING		
Registration Number:	4819555	ECAD		
Registration Number:	4828602	ECAD		
Registration Number:	4819556	ECAD		
	2444444	-		
Registration Number:		GATES MACCINITIE READING TESTS		
Registration Number:	2444443	GATES-MACGINITIE READING TESTS		
Registration Number:	1517921	IOWA TESTS OF BASIC SKILLS TRADEMARK		

900471880 REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0987

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2964654	IOWA TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT		
Registration Number:	1477647	ITBS		
Registration Number:	1496736	ITED		
Registration Number:	2586557	LOGRAMOS		
Registration Number:	2766610	LOGRAMOS		
Registration Number:	2662865	MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE		
Registration Number:	3200139	QELI		
Registration Number:	3144042	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY		
Registration Number:	3144043	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY		
Registration Number:	0767596	RIVERSIDE		
Registration Number:	2549134	THE IOWA TESTS		
Registration Number:	2265725	UNIT		
Registration Number:	2265726	UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TE		
Registration Number:	4752097	WIIIP		
Registration Number:	4805550	WIIIP		
Registration Number:	4752100	WIIIP		
Registration Number:	4805553	WIIIP		
Registration Number:	2456103	WJ-III		
Registration Number:	2458192	WJ III		
Registration Number:	2458193	WJ III		
Registration Number:	3182305	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY		
Registration Number:	3170450	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY		
Registration Number:	3395326	WJ III NU		
Registration Number:	3395327	WJ III NU		
Registration Number:	4847523	WJ IV		
Registration Number:	4802494	WJ IV		
Registration Number:	1803155	WJ-R		
Registration Number:	1801920	WOODCOCK-JOHNSON		
Registration Number:	3161467	WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7023.050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Riverside Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Riverside Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Riverside Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Riverside Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RIVERSIDE ASSESSMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated October 1, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders and the other holders of Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has collaterally assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders and the other holders of Secured Obligations a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge and collaterally assign unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders and the other holders of Secured Obligations a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

9943295v3 9/30/2018 12:15 PM 7023.050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of <u>October 1</u>, 2018.

RIVERSIDE ASSESSMENTS, LLC

Dy: Name: Raib Ray

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
	NUMBER		
BEAR BASIC EARLY	76267561	2756951	08/26/2003
ASSESSMENT OF READING &			
design	71.60.6577.6.4	2046262	0.5.10.3.13.0.0.5
BEAR BASIC EARLY	76267764	2946363	05/03/2005
ASSESSMENT OF READING &			
design BATERIA III & DESIGN	76641834	3131741	08/22/2006
BATERIA III WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ	76651302	3131805	08/22/2006
BEAR	76267777	2769779	09/30/2003
BEAR	76267776	2605875	08/06/2002
BEAR & design	76267703	2828276	03/30/2004
BEAR & design	76267705	2605874	08/06/2002
BEAR BASIC EARLY	76518616	2939148	04/12/2005
ASSESSMENT OF READING	70310010	2939140	04/12/2003
COMPUTER ADMINISTERED &			
design			
BENDER	73277187	1198662	06/22/1982
COGAT	73686186	1492201	06/14/1988
COMPUSCORE	75807289	2364704	07/04/2000
DAR DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENTS	76641837	3125501	08/08/2006
OF READING & design	70012007	0.1.0001	33,33,233
ECAD	86397308	4819555	09/22/2015
ECAD	86397327	4828602	10/06/2015
ECAD	86397316	4819556	09/22/2015
GATES-MACGINITIE READING	76029749	2444444	04/17/2001
TESTS			
GATES-MACGINITIE READING	76029628	2444443	04/17/2001
TESTS & design			
IOWA TESTS OF BASIC SKILLS	73671089	1517921	12/27/1988
IOWA TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL	76563169	2964654	07/05/2005
DEVELOPMENT			
ITBS	73671094	1477647	02/23/1988
ITED	73693103	1496736	07/19/1988
LOGRAMOS	76192240	2586557	06/25/2002
LOGRAMOS & design	76461926	2766610	09/23/2003
MEASURING LESS WOULD BE	76364289	2662865	12/17/2002
UNBEARABLE			***************************************
QELI	76645272	3200139	01/23/2007
QUALLS EARLY LEARNING	76642909	3144042	09/19/2006
INVENTORY		A441333	0.04.072.07
QUALLS EARLY LEARNING	76642910	3144043	09/19/2006
INVENTORY & design	MA 1 C 5 D A 1	07.6750.5	0010115055
RIVERSIDE	72165924	0767596	03/31/1964
THE IOWA TESTS	76039447	2549134	03/19/2002
UNIT & design	75425934	2265725	07/27/1999
UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL	75425942	2265726	07/27/1999

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
INTELLIGENCE TEST & design	***************************************		
WIIIP	86478654	4752097	12/12/2014
WIIIP	86478726	4805550	09/01/2015
WIIIP & design	86481574	4752100	12/16/2014
WIIIP & design	86481622	4805553	09/01/2015
WJIII	75698540	2456103	05/29/2001
WJ III	75698458	2458192	06/05/2001
WJ III & design	75698541	2458193	06/05/2001
WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING	76641833	3182305	12/12/2006
BATTERY & design	************************************		*******************************
WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY & design	76641836	3170450	11/14/2006
WJ III NU & design	76663575	3395326	03/11/2008
WJ III NU & design	76663576	3395327	03/11/2008
WJ IV & design	86411516	4847523	11/03/2015
WJ IV & design	86411395	4802494	09/01/2015
WJ-R	74367189	1803155	11/09/1993
WOODCOCK-JOHNSON	74289618	1801920	11/02/1993
WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY	76651303	3161467	10/24/2006